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CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL
GUWALEBAT]! BENCH '

Original Application Nn.14 of 2009

Date of Ordei‘: This the 06th day.of April 2009
The Hon'ble Shri M.R. Mohanty, Vice-Chairman

Shri Gias Uddin,

S/o Late Naser Uddin,

Retired Trackman/kxj,

Village- Nankar, P.0O.- Kanaibazar, A
District- Karimganj, Assam. ...;....Appllcant _

By Advocate Ms Sumati Chakraborty

- Versus -

4. ‘The Union of India, represented by the _

General Manager,
N.F. Railway, Guwahati-11.

2. F.A & C.AO. (Pension), |
N.F. Railway, Head Quarter,
Maligaon, Guwahati-11.

3.  The Civil Railway Manager (P)
N.F. Railway, Lumding-782447.

4.  The Financial Advisor and Chief

Accounts Officer/Divisional Accounts
Officer, Sr. DAG (LMG),
N._F._Railway, Lumding-782447.

5.  The Manager

United Bank of India,

Main Branch, Silchar,

P.C.- Silchar, District- Cachar (Absam}
Siichar-788001.

6.  The Branch Manager
United Bank of India,
Kayasthagram, P.O.- Kayas‘i‘hagram
District- Karimganj (Absam ) '
Pin- 788710. C eeneeie ..Respondents

By Advocate Mr J.L. Sarkar, Railway Standing Counsel.
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0.A.No.14/2009
ORDE R (ORAL)

06.04.2000

M.R. MOHANTY, VICE-CHAIRMAN

Heard Ms Sumati Chakraborty, learned Counsel appea.ring
for the Applicant and Dr J.L. Sarkar, learned Standing Counsel for the
Railways (to whom a copy of this Original Application has already

been supplied) and perused the materials placed on record.

2. Applic:ant is in receipt of Supernnuation Pension with
effect from 01.02.2005; on his retirement from service (under N.F .
Railway, as a Sr. Track Man/kxj in Engineering Department) on
31.01.2005. In the Part 1 portion of Pensién }"aym,éms Order
No.0406052154 dated 27.01.2005; following igfmgrzlxatioé; among
others, have been noted; - | o

Date of Birth : 15.01.1045

" Date of Appeintment  : 02.06.1989
Date of Retirement : 31 01.2005

Total Service . . : 15 years07 months 20 days
-Add Weightage : 03 years O8 months 17 days
Net Qualifying service : 19.4 years
Xoooexxx : pe'eoes XHXKXKK
3. On 23.08.2005, the Applicant, it is claimed, addressed a

representation to the Divisional Accounts Officer (Lumding) of Iﬂ;
R )



Railway fo the following effect;-
XXXX XXX | XXX

“Sub: Pmyer for Review of PPO Number (:riﬂbﬂ‘i?fl’:?ﬂ of
Sr: Gias Uddin, Retired Sr. Track Manikxj :

Sir,

With reference to the aforesaid subject, 1 Sri Gias
Uddin Retzred Sr. Trackman/icg have the honour io state
that my PPO Number 0406052154 issued from your end
has been received hy me from the concerned office, but
after due perusal of the entire records and statements of
‘the said PPQ, it appears to me that some d;sczepanczes &

anomalies may be there in the calculation of the pensmn,
family pension, etr

Under the mrmm«:l;anres, 1 like o mquest ymz 0 be
 kind enough and to review the PPO number ()&06{)‘521 54
- for the ends of 3ust1ce and thus oblige.”

4. . It appears, the Applicant is not a literate; for which he

subscribed his L.T.1. on all documents.

5. " Now, by filing !he present Origizia} Appiica!.cian under
Section 19 of the Adll)iniétratiﬁe Tribunals Act, 1985; the Applicant
has pin pointedly raised an ohjectibn o the effect that aithmngh he
entered the 5@;‘?&:&3 u.n.der‘ the Railways en 01.01.2082; ii; has been
-shown, wrongly. in the PPO No mt)etma 54 dared 27.01.2005 to be
02.06.1989 and by way of fi!mg ﬂ’m C )ragma} Apphcatmn {on
06.Q2.2()09)_ it has been prayed to the fml?owmg effect: -

“I} to set aside/cancel the impugned P.R.O. bhearing -
va.{Mﬂfi{}ﬁQlS‘ preparéd and issued by the {Respondent
. '.NG.Z}’as the same does not tally with the calculation sheet

(Annexure-A&B Pg } '

i) to review/rectify the P.P.O. bearing No. DA0B05215
prepared and issued by the Reapandem Noa.Z and refix the

pensionary benefits of the applicant on the hasiz of the .

rectified P.P.O. including the arrear.



jiiiy  Cost of this application.

iv)  Any other relief to which the applicant is entitled to

and as the Hon’ble Tribunal may deem fit and proper

under the facts and circumstances of the case.”
6. . Dr J.L. _Sarkar., learned Sﬁ:anding‘C-ounsei for the Raiiways
(to whoxﬂ a copy of t‘fxis Original Application has been supplied since
06.04,2009)- stated, with 'ref‘erence to the entries in the PPO in
question, that the Applicant sérved the pensionable establishment for
15 years 7 months and' 29 days only and, apparently, served the
Railways on casual basis (with Temporary Status} for twice the period
of GS years 08 months and 17 days and that may be the reason for
which the Applicant has got the.addiﬁonai benefit: of 03 years 08
months and 17 days to get Net Qualifying Service benefit of 19 years
and 04 months etc. In any event he has not got any instruction in Athe

matter from the Railways to explain things clearly.

7. Since the Applicant, an illiterate man, fecls that pension
benefits have not been given to him correctly, and since, m al)
fairness of things, he should get a clear reply from the Railways; this
matter, without. any waste of tinie, is remitted i:r'_i. the Respondents;
who should treat the copy of this Original Application as a
representation (of the Applicant) to 't:he Respondents- consider the
same and g;ve him relief, if any, ss due and admmmbie under the
rules, within a period of 90 days (fmm the da!'e 0!“ r er‘mpt of a copy of

this order) under intimation to the Applicant.

8. With ﬂze above observations and direchon

n, this case

stands disposed of.
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9. Send copies of this order to the Applicant, and " the
Beé-z>e>ndexx!:s (alongwith the copies of this Originai Application) in the
address given in the O.A. Free copies of this order be also supplied to
~ the Advocates for hoth parties.
sul67
= >
{ M. B, MOHANTY
VICE-CHAIRMAN
nkm
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-

AT GUWAHATI

(AN APPLICATION UNDER SECTION 19 OF THE ADMINISTRATIVE

TRIBUNAL ACT, 1985)

ORIGINAL APPLICATION. NO. 1 [7' OF 2009

_-ri Gias Uddin

VSs-
The Union of India & others |

- -——--—-Respondents

DATE OF EVENTS

SL.NO. DATE PARTICULARS
1. 01.1.1982 ' | Calculation Sheet mdwatmg the date of Jommg/ fength of
qualifying service etc. of the apphcant as Sr. Trackman/KXJ
' | under the N.F. Railway
2. Dec. 2004 | Pay Slip of the applicant while working as Sr. KxJ under the

NF.Railway.

3. | 28.01.2005

Payment Particulars of the FS dues of the applicant. -

4. | 27.01.2005

{ No.0406052154.

Pension Payment Order of the applicant bearing P.P.O.

5. | 23.08.2005

Representation before the Divisional Accounts Officer, NF.

Railway, Lumding made by the applicant with the prayer for |

review of the P. P O , bearing No;---0406052154.
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GUWAHATI BENCH

( An application under Sectien 19 of the Central

administrative Tribunal Act,

',A L

"sri

1985) .

1Yy

. CASE NO. OF 2008 o
a ‘4 ;A:
Gias Uddin cven Applicant
_versus- Y

The Union of India

and Others.

e s 00

RS, 3730/~

S YNO

PsSIS

‘The applicant is a retired
under the N.F.Railway, who had gone

Respondents,

4

sr.Trackman/KXJ
on superannuation

on 31.1,2005 and who had joined in his service on 1.1.82

3

| At ;the time of retirement, his basic pay scale was

So, on the basis of the last pay é@zmxx drawn

the applicant has been receiving his monthly pension -

'which amounts to. Rs.1626/~-,

It is worthmentioning, éfter retirement, the

applicant received his P.P.0.(Annexure-Ry D Pg.!3 ) from

the concerned office and on perusal of the same, he found

that his date of PP

7\)~fm.u/\k‘

in- service was shown as 2. 6 89
Le20.97

instead of 1.1.82 calculated shown in the calculation s

sheet issued by the competent authorities of the Department

(Annexure A Pg.10 ). So, the P,P.0. does not tally with

the calculation sheet.

Therefore, the applicant made a representation

dated 23,8,2005 before the bDivisional Accounts Officer,

=1

contd..
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N.F.Railway, Lumding;Wigh_the prayer . for review of - 3\

his P.P.0. bearing No.0406052154 as because 1if his date 3

of joining is calculated wroncly ia the PP', then all ZZ

the’ subsequent calculation will he wrong and. which has - cﬁo

affected his pens;enary beniflts and. which is contrar&@%ﬁfﬁ}

the calculation sheet issued by the competent authcritiest

of the Department ,(Annexure A Pg. 10),
Qf Hence, the instant applicaticn befcre this

Hon‘ble Tribunal for correction of the PPO No.04®6052154

and the consequent-pensionary benifias of the applicant.

Filed by :
| fa photnnd= G
Advacate
Gauhati ngh Court.
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'IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATIW:’: Tmﬁ%m@dé@mmm
'BENCH.,

( An. application under Section 19 of the Central %
Adm;nistrative Tribunal Act, 1985). -
~

D
1
3=
é

O.[\. CASE No. 7 H o:-* 2008

sri-gias vddin = -
s/a;Late Naser uddia
’uetlred Trackman/Kxj
vill. Nankar

P.O; Karaibazar

Dist. Karimganj, Assam.
-Vérsus- N
‘The Union éf India & -'o;sl:.

... Respondents.

INDEX
sl.No. _Annexure | particulars Pages_
1. | A & oS enhohlom W 7 |o |
2. B pay-in- S F \
L _ | R L
3, c P*‘}M +F : |
a. | D P.9.0 | =AY
5. B 'P\e/P""’}“‘D‘"‘\"“ | 14k 20
Filed by
Advecate ‘ {7j

Gauhati High Court.
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IN THE CENTRAL ADMINISTRATI&ELE%I ﬁﬁﬁﬁméﬁﬂNhAmz
BENCH
.A NO. I(P OF 2008

sri cGias Ud.@inr ,
s/o.Late Naser Uddin
Retired Trackman/kx j
Viliage-Ngnkar
P.0.,Kanaibazar

Dist. Karimganj JAssam.

" .... Applicant

~Versus=

1. The Union of Inéu.a repx‘eéentéé by

the General ﬂanager,N F.Railway. '
@,uwak&ﬁ -1l ‘// '

20 F.AQ &COAOO L (penSig‘n) aN . Fo Railway,

Head Quarter,Maligaon,Guwahati-11,

3. The civil Railway Manager (P),

N.F.Railway,Lumding. 7§ 2by 7\/,, :

4. "The Financial Adviser and. Chief
Accounts Officer/Divisional Accounts
officer, Sr.pAo(LMG),N.F.Railway,

Lumding. 74 24Y4Y

5. The Manager,

" United Bank of India

- }Main: Branch, silchar‘
_P .0.silchar, Dist. Cachar (Assam)
Skt - 7-7-@‘360'

contd, . 2
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6. Thethanch_Mqaage;,‘ — -
' United Bank of India ’ii
| Kayesthagram
P.O. Kayesthagram .
Dist. Karimgan j (Assam). |
Pin - 1%%4'¢/ S
N _ _ ' , : , oo Responaents.>

1;;= -The particulars of the order/official communi-

cation against whicn this application is made s .

The application is made against the following

erder/efficial cemunication : -

i) Pension payment order'of the: applicant
bearing No.0406052154 issued by the Respon-
dent No. 2,

¢
se e

2. JURISDICTION OF THE TRIBUNAL :

»Thengpplicagt‘decla:esxthat the subject matter
of the official communication against which he wants

redressal is within the jurisdiction of the Tribunal.

3. LIMITATION :

The applicant declares that the sub ject matter
of the Official Communication against which he wants,
| redressal is within the limitation prescrihed by the

Central Administrative Tribunal act,. 1985.

| 4. FACTS OF THE CASE :
| : 4:1._ , That ‘the applicant is a citizen of India by

birth and a ‘permanent resident of District KarimganJ.Assam.

contd.;3
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As such, he is legal;y;enéf%ieQVto all the rights and
privileges guéranteed to a ciﬁiZen'of India;by the
CQge;itutien-of India-and;any‘other.legelfrights- :

acquired under the statutory law/laws and rules framed -

thereunder which are'in feree.
The applicant had joined in his service.

on 1. 1 1982 and retired on 31.1.2005 as sr Trackman/KXI

:—\,

-under the Respondent_authorities after remdering serviee
: f o . : .

for 23 yearsq omemik.

Copy of the calculation sheet of the

applicant is annexed herewith and marked

. a8 Annexure=j",

4,2, That the appiieant,states that'eftef going

on guperannuation, pension payment order bearing
NQ.Q496@52;54 was aise issued by the Respondent No.2
whe;ebgvmbnthly pension of the applicant weslfixed at
RS.1626/~ based on last pay drawn, i.e., Rs.3730/-(basic),
Copy of the pajslip,pay@ent partieﬁlars

and P.P.0. are annexed herewith and marked

as Annexures-B,C and @Vrésyectively.

4.3, That theiapplicant_states that'en perusal of
the'P.P.o,,,the’applicant found that in ﬁhe,aferegaid
P.P.0., his date of’joining Government service was shown

as 2:6.89 instead of 1.1.82.

| Therefore,'the applicant made a representation °
dated 23.8. 2005 before the Respondent No.3 with the prayer

for review of the P.P O.e But unfertunately, till date

contd,..4
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nething has been done. The applicant also approached

the-Respondent authority persenally several times. But

of no avail. . o
Copy of the representation dtd.23.8.05
-iSAannexed'herewiﬁh and marked as

‘Annexureem._b

4. 4'« -~ . Under the facts and. circumstances stated in

the proceeding: paragraphs s it is eviéent that the act
of the Reepogdenbs are unfair, unreasenable and unjust.
Thus the impugned P.P.0. N0o.0406052154 is

required to be eo;rected rectified.

23: § RO g"ND S 383

P R S R T
A, ghat_thepReSQendent authoritiee‘uﬁiliZeéfthe.sefvice
.. of the applicant since 1.1.82 till his retirenent
'3,en 3. ggoa)witheut any interruptien and he had also.
'been paid his salary regularly. But only after going
on superannuation, and preparation ef the P.P 0., the
calculatien of his service peried were shown wrongly
inmthe P.P,O. i.e..,date of joining was-shown as

2.6.89 instead of 1.1,1982,
B. That'in the calculation sheet of the applicant

prepared by the competent Respondent authority,the

date of entry 1n the Government -service has been

‘shown as 1.1.82 and length ef qualifying service has-

' been shown as 19 years 4 months 14 days, But surpri-

singly enough in the P P.O., the date of entry 1n

contd, .5
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the Government service has been shown as 2,6,.89

- 5w

andvhis total service has been showh as islyears

7 ‘months 29 éaYs. so, the;calculatienvsheetjand

the P.P.0, do not tally with eachvether:in reéarq

to the date?ef'entry in the Gevernment service and
| his ﬂwﬁﬁk of - qxxiiitxx qualifying service whereas

both the documents/records are prepared by the

Respondent A autnerities thems,elves;.

Therefore, preper verification/scruteny is

. very much required as because the applicant ]
pensienary benifits are dependent on the same and |
aceording to the applicant, he is receiving menthly
pension rmuch 1ess than he lawfully deserves.
e. That the applicant also made representatién

‘d ated 23,8, 2005 befere the Respondent Ne.;v with the °
prayer to review ‘the P.P.P, But the Respondent
authority ‘has remeined silent till date without any
positive steps on his part and for which the appli-.
‘cant has been suffering, who had rendered his service
under the Respondent authorities henestly and

sincerely during his whole service period.,

-S.i.jwqi For that malafide and undue harassment being the

feundation of the impegned P.P.O. bearing No. 0406052154
issued by the Responéent Ne.z is net maintainable in the

eye ef law and hence, the same is required to be reviewed

{ N - ~ contd..6
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5,2.  For that it is submitted that the impugned
P.E,EQNQ.0406®52154 issued by the RESPQMdent;NOoZ hag\
been prepared_whimsieally,-without applicatlen ef:mind~v
| and1witheut‘fallawing_the established procedure and as-
;sueh,~the‘same is liable to be set aside or reviewed and
rectified and the_pensienary benifits are to be refixed

on the basis of the rectified P.P.D.

The applicant declares ‘that he has exhausted
the )epartmental remedies by filing representation and
there is no other alternative remedy avallable te him

except by way of filing this application.

7. MATTER NOT PRIVIOUSLY ‘F,ILED OR PENDING IN ANY

OTHER COURT :

. This applicant fur ther declaresithatphe<hae not

previously filed any writ petition or suitpregarding the
»grievances in respect of which this applieatien is made
 before any court or any ether<ﬁeneh offthie“Hen'ble B=
' Tribunal.er any.suchvapplication. writ petition or suit

is pending before any of them.

8.  RELIEF SOUGHT FéR.§
In view of the facts mentioned in paragraph

4 of above, the appllcant prays for the fellowing relief :

The instant application may please be édmltted

recards be called for and on perusal of the recorés and

< Contd. . 07 :
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upon hearing the parties on the cause/Causes that may

pbe shown, mAy be pleased to grant the fellewingvrelief $-

3

i) te set‘aside/cancell thevimpugnea
P.P.O. bearing No. 04@6@5215 prepared
- and. issued by the (Respondent No. 2) as
U the same dces not xEk. tally with the

calculation sheet (Annexure-A&B Pg )

ii) to review/rectlfy the P.P, 0.,bearing

"No 04@605215 e Y

y prepared and issued by ‘the

-Respondent No.2 and refix the pensionary

benifits of the'applicantfcn'the basis

of the rectified P.P.P., including the
arrear,

111) cest of this application, |
iv) Any other relief to which the appli-

cant is entitled to and as the Hon ble

‘ Tribunal may deem fit and preper under the

facts and circumstances of the qage.

9.  INTERIM ORDER PRAYED FOR : -

'~ Pending disposal of this.application,'the
applicant prays that he may be paid the current modthly

pensioen for 'the ends of justice.

10. PARTICULARS OF THE I.P.O.

‘1) No. of the I.P.o. 396 387418
'ii) pate 2%///09
iii) payable at GP0G Guwahati.

contd,ee
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11. LIST OF ENCLOSERE :
. ‘ o co- -

As sﬁatéd_in the index.

s VERIFICATION ::

- - 1, sri Giaé Udain,'sonwef late Naser vyddin ,
aged about.gy years, retlred trackman/KXJ, resident ef
village—Nankar P. o Kanaibazar. in the districﬁ of
Karimganj, Assam; do hereby solemnly verify.that the
Staﬁements made in.paragraphs 1 to 11 of this aﬁsplié:a- :

tion are true to my'knewledge, belief and-infsrmatian

and I have not suppressed any material fact.

Place : Guwahati : | ( cIAs tmmm-)
| - APPLICANT .

pate : 2+[1109

... Affidavit...9
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St mqaa‘
uwahati Banch

I, sri Gias Uadin, son of late Naser Uddin,
aged about ¢ { years, retired traekmah/;xm , resident
of viuage,—}Natxka,r,. P-.o'._ Kanaibazar, in the district
of Karimganj, Assam, do hereby solemnly aﬁfirm and
declare as fél]:ows s-

1. - - That I am the appl;;ca‘nt ir; the instant case

and as such I am fully acquainted with the _fac‘t's and

circumstances of the case.

2. .  _v That the statéments made in this affidavit

and in .pévrakgraphs R '%7 6 and T are true to my

knowledge, those made in paragraphs b, 4 ot § are the ]
matters derived from records of the cage "’wl'-g.ich I believe
to be true and rest are my humble submissiens before this

Hon‘ble cwrt.

-and I sign this affidavit on this the 2@’“‘th

day of December,2008 at Guwahati. R R

Advocate :

DEPONENT
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Pension Payment Order

Name - SRI GIASUDDIN
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OFFICE OF THE FINANCIAL ADVISER AND CHIEF ACCOUNTS OFFIC[RI
DIVISIONAL ACCOUNTS OFFICER : Sr. DAO (LMG) ‘

P.P.0. NUMBER 0406052154 é‘ﬂm;m, a‘:: S
PATE 27-01-2008 Cem'a“‘odmm'stm‘!};ul tal

' wmifag
TO

06 ft8 09

Ewahat! Bench

THE MANAGER,

UNITED BANK OF INDIA

MAIN BRANCH, SILCHAR
P.O.SILCHAR, DIST. CACHAR, (ASSAM)

STATION KAYASTHAGRAM
DEAR SIR . . Y

SUB:- DISBURSEMENT OF PENSION THROUGH PUBLIC SECTOR BANK.

| forward herewith following pension papers
1) Pension Payment Order
(a) Disbursers portion duly attesied with special seal of my office

{b) Pensioners portion to be handed over to the pensioner/family
\pensioner at the time of commencement of the pension on his/her
personal appearances.
2) Photographs, Specimen signature of the Applicant, thumb & finger impressions, Permanent
address and Mode of payment, Lifelime Nomination'and Memorandum of Advance sanction of

Famiily pension enclosed herewith for disburser's record.

You are requested to transinit tivese papers to your KAYASTHAGRAM Main Branch after due verification
of the specimen s;gnature and ofﬁce seal for commencemenl of the pension through Pension account Number
2467

Unlil further nolice and on the expiration of every month be pleased to pay to SRi GIASUDDIN
as set out in part 1l / Part Hl of this order plus the amount of Dearness Relief as admissible

from time to time thereon after identification of the pensioner from the photographs. The payment should
commence from 01-02-2005 .The Income Tax should be recovered at source where ever applicable

The debits for the pension credited to pensioners Account may be transmiited to the _Reserve Bank of India through
monthly scroll/floppy/tape in accordance with the procedure laid down in the scheme for payment of pension

through Public Sector Banks.

cl- > UBI KAYASTHAGRAM Br.
C/- DSC/LMG, DRM(P)/LMG
C/-Mr. Mrs./Smt. — SRI GIASUDDIN

VILI.. NANKAR

P.O. KANAI BAZAR |

DIST. KARIMGANJ, ASSAM . L9 A Reflwar / W

- . — o - 1 N N o 3
y . . Lt T ) g u::::- J_ :

‘-Lf___,»
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ZONAL RAILWAY
CORRESPONDENCE TO BE MADE WITH
DEBIT TO BE RAISED AGAIST

AUTHORITY

TO BE RETURNED TO

b THE EVENT OF
1] Transfer of account from
" one bank to another
2} Death of both pensioner
and family pensioners.
3] Marriage/remarriage of
the family pensioner.-
4] Attaining age of 25
years by son/daughter.

NAME OF THE PENSIONER

IDENTIFICATION MARK

CATEGORY OF PENSION

NAME OF THE FAMILY PENSIONER

P.P.ONUMBER: 0406052154
(MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS)
(RAILWAY BOARD)

: NORTH EAST FRONTIER RAILW.

| 27-01-2005

~——,
o

~

TN |
Ceniraf ]

iyt ~
il Lo
Tty

Wimintsticiie, hﬂzunaié l

: FA&CAO, MALIGAON

FA& CAO, Northeast Frontier Railway/ Maligaon )

: 1] RAILWAY PENSION RULE 1993 - !
AS AMMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME
2} PROCEDURE LAID DOWN IN THE
SCHEME FOR PAYMENT OF PENSION
THROUGH PUBLIC SECTOR BANKS

06 re8 g

]
i
Uwahati Bengp

v

v !

. FA& CAO NORTHEAST FRONTIER RAILWAY b
HEAD QUARTERS, MALIGAON : </

GUWAHAT1 781011

SRI GIASUDDIN

VILL. NANKAR

P.0. KANAI BAZAR

DIST. KARIMGANJ, (ASSAM)
ONE CUT MARK ON LEFT PALM

SUPERANN_UAT!ON PENSION

POV

L2y

"‘.."ﬁi')’“~

A

SMT. ANGURUN NESSA

VILL. NANKAR
P.O. KANAI BAZAR

DIST. KARIMGANJ, (ASSAM) - _ i

+

Pensioner's copy/Risburserscopy ' I
: i
I

A s pei oy

e
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PARTICULARS OF THE PENSIONER / DECEASED RAILWAY SERVANT L :—7 ;
. ' . ’ VR v ;.:;Dl.n.:ﬁg
iName of the Railway Servant : SRIGIASUDDIN .
PE No. - - 05506061 Oﬁ FEB 2009

FARE i

uwahatt Bench

Designation [ Substantive )’ : Sr.Track ManfiKXJ

Lepartment : ENGINEERING

\
scale of Pay : Rs. 2750/---4400/- 4

Unit Office : NG STAFF OF BU - 0009

Date of Birth : 15-01-1945 N .
Date of Appointment : 1 02-06-1989 / |

Date of Retirement/ Death 31-01-2005

- Total Service : 15 years 07 months 29 days < ")
. Add Weightage .+ 03 years 08 months 17 days .
Less Mon Qualification Service ) : 0 years 0 months 0 days -
| Net Quaufyiﬁg Service | 9.4 Yrs L (33 Years Maximum)
Last Pay Drawn ' : Rs.3730/- f‘:
Average Emoluments For Pension : 1?5.5500.5/— (Incliding D.P.)

Last Emolumnents For. Family Pension ' : Rs.5595/- " '
Last Emoluments For DCRG : Rs.6378.3/- " i
Amount of D.C.R.G : In Figure Rs.62189/- -~ (NOT TO BE PAID BY BANK) .- ;i

in Words Rupees Sixty Two Thousand One Hundred Eighty Nine Only - ‘ ;
Amount of Commuted Vaiue : In Figure Rs.76518/- —p (NOT TO BE PAID BY BANK) :
In Words Rupees. Seventy Six Thousan‘d Five Hundred Eighteen Only ?
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i
Monthly Pension Due In Figure Rs. 1626/- '
In Words : Rupees One Thousand Six Hundred Twemy SIX Only.
Pension Commuted In Figure Rs. 650/- .
In Words : Rupees Six Hundred Fifty Only {
. {
Reduced Pension In Figure Rs. 976/- !
In Wards : Rupees Nine Hundred §eventy Six Only
Reduced Pension Payable From the date of Credit of Commuted Value to his account
-ulf Pension 1o be Restored From O1/01/2020/ 15 Yrs from the date of credit in
' : account
Medical Allowance Payable Yes
Fixed Medical Allowance @ Rs.100 p.m.
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PARTICULARS OF FAMILY PENSIONER

A + *

S

t

/

o
“ ¥ - ’v
’ M______v.__.__;- .
ST,
| Centrai Adimirizaryy 1 .

"0 8 FE8 2008

Relalionship with Pensioner

Wife

e
uwahati Bench

Details of family mémbers eligible for family pension in the event of the death of
Pensioners.(In case of minor family pension, $anction is to be obtained from
pension sanctioning authority).

SI: No. Name Date of Relationship Guardian Name
Birth

1 SMT. ANGURUN NESSA 01-02-1966 Wife
2 Md. ANWAR HUSSAIN 01-01-1987 Son
3 MISS. MARIA BEGUM 02.03-1989 Daughter ,
4 Md. SHAMIL HUSSAIN 05-04-1991 Son |
5 Md. ABDUL QUADIR 06-05-1992 Son J
6 Md. LOURAN HUSSAIN 03-05-1994 Son

. 7 Md. REHAN HUSSAIN 01-09-1997 - Son

’? 8 MISS. ABIDA BEGUM 15-04-2003 Daughter

IF CHILD, PAYABLE UPTO
(Age of 25 Yrs )
AMOUNT OF FAMILY PENSION PAYABLE  (incliding D.P.) @ Normal Rate of

certificate lo be renewed every after 3 years.

Family pension payable from next day of death of the pensioner.

No confirmation from Railway is required for that purpose.

payable till the date of remarriage or death of spouse

If income from other sources exceeds Rs.2550/- F.P.to parenls

{child/physically Handicapped/Mentally Retarded child

Enhanced family pension payable for a period of seven years

from the date of death but not beyond (not required)

Note:- '

1) Dearness relief as sanctioned from time to time is also payable on hasic pension/
family pension. A certificate as regards 1o fixalion of pay on re-employment of '
the pensioner(NOT FAMILY PENSIONER) may be obtained from the employer to
determine the entitlement for dearness relief.

2) Certificate of death/life’employment/re-employment/non-marriage etc. are to be
obtained in November every year from each pensioner.

vV vV v v

COUNTERSIGNED BY

[FA&CAO/ PENSION |

PRV 1 SO WErREEr,

: Rs.1626/- w.e.f. (Next day of Death)

If mentally Retarded/physically handicabped child payable upon stibmission of medical

1 FASCAO(PENSIQN IR IGAON |
| e &A - arafi

Bisloxal Aegsounta OR
% F. Balleray / Dawmds)
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